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4380800+
4552600
43-4394+
ORI1331
4311700
4394300
4394400
4394500
4394600+
UKO00434+
4377200M
4377300M
4377400M
4377500M
4377600M
UK00433M
81002490M
UKO00311M
UK01566
PPF632ARG
4377800M
2848600
UK00916
UK00917
UK00918
UKO01719+
4620800
1090120000000
1090200000000
1090250000000
1350100000000
1130100B03600
1130220B01180
1130320B02130
135022001100B
1350320000006

Part
Description

Argonaut Lid

AV Argonaut Lid O-Ring

Argonaut Basket with Handle

O-Ring High Nitrile K6 2in/63mm

Diffuser O-Ring

Argonaut Diffuser AV50 0.33hp

Argonaut Diffuser AV75 0.75hp

Argonaut Diffuser AV100 0.75hp

Argonaut Diffuser AV150 200 1 - 1.5hp

Argonaut Diffuser AV250 2hp

Impeller For AV50 Pump - Machined

Impeller For AV75 Pump - Machined

Impeller For AV100 Pump - Machined

Impeller For AV150 Pump - Machined

Impeller For AV200 Pump - Machined

Impeller For AV250 Pump - Machined

19mm T6 Seal BP1C1/N Manufactured

AV Argonaut Body O-Ring (for machined seal plate)
Argonaut and AG Drain Plug

Argonaut 63/2" Nut and Step Sleeve Black (pack of 2)
Seal Plate for AV Pumps

AG Slinger Washer

AV Metal Foot Plate Small

AV Metal Foot Plate Medium

AV Metal Foot Plate Large

Argonaut New Model Tank Body

Argonaut Lid Tool

12.5yF Capacitor for AG16 & AV50/75/100 Single Phase Pump
20yF Capacitor for AV150 Single Phase Pump
25yF Capacitor for AV200/250 Single Phase Pump
Fan for AV50/75/100 Single Phase Pump

Fan Cover AV50/75/100 Single & Three Phase Pump
Fan Cover AV150/200/250 Single Phase Pump

Fan Cover AV150/200/250 Three Phase Pump

Fan for AV150/200/250 Single Phase Pump

Fan for AV150/200/250 Three Phase Pump



Item Part Part

No. Code Description
1 UKO01456 Argonaut AG Lid
2 UK00618 AG Argonaut Lid O-Ring
3 UKO01455 Strainer Basket for AG Pump
4  UKO01454 Tank for AG Pump
5 UKO01566 Argonaut and AG Drain Plug
6  PPF5015AG AG Union Nut and Step Sleeve 50mm/1.5in Black
7 ORI328 O-Ring High Nitrile
8 UKO01458 Argonaut AG Diffuser O-Ring
9 UK01453 Diffuser for AG Pump
10 UK01452 Argonaut AG Impeller AGO8
10 UKO01451 Argonaut AG Impeller AG10
10 UK01450 Impeller for AG14 Pump
10 UKO01449 Impeller for AG16 Pump
11 81002490M 19mm T6 Seal BP1C1/N (Manufactured)
12 UKO01457 Argonaut AG Seal Plate O-Ring
13 UKO01448 Seal Plate for AG Pump
14 2848600 AG Slinger Washer
15 1090100000000  10yF Capacitor for AG8/10/14 Pumps
15 1090120000000 12.5yF Capacitor for AG16 & AV50/75/100 Single Phase Pump
16 1350090000002  Fan for AG8/10/14/16 Pump
17  112510S000000  Argonaut AG Fan Cover Push Fit
18  4300AG AG Metal Foot Bracket

UKO01572 AG Lid Tool




AG/AV Pump Motor Electrical Boxes & Covers
AG

ltem Part Part
No. Code Description
- 2046 Motor Case AG
- 2046G Gasket for Motor Case AG
- 2033 Motor Cover Lid AG and Med AV

AV

ltem Part Part
No. Code Description
- 2029 Motor Case AV Small
- 2032G Gasket Motor Case AV Med/Small
- 2030 Motor Cover Lid Small AV

b/
&

Item Part Part
No. Code Description

1 2032 Motor Case AV Med
2 2032G Gasket Motor Case AV Med/Small
3 2033 Motor Cover Lid AG and Med AV

N -/
Y < >

ltem Part Part
No. Code Description
4 2022 Motor Case AV Large
5 2022G Gasket Motor Case AV Large

6 2024 Motor Cover Lid Large AV




1 Endurance Pump

Item Part Part
No. Code Description

1 EFPOO1 Lid Nut Spanner

2  EFPO002 Lid Nut

3 EFP003 Lid

4  EFP004 Lid O-Ring

5 EFPO005 Basket

6 EFP006 Link O-Ring (pk 2)

7  EFP007 Union 0.5 - 1hp (pk 2)

7  EFP0O08 Union 1.5hp (pk 2)

8 EFP009 Union Nut 2" (pk 2)

9 EFPO10 Drain Plug 0.25" (pk 2)

10 EFPO11 Drain Plug O-Ring (pk 2)

11 EFPO12 Diffuser O-Ring

12 EFP013 Diffuser 0.5-0.75hp

12 EFPO0O14 Diffuser 1-2hp

13 EFPO15 Impeller 0.5hp

13 EFP0O16 Impeller 0.75hp

13 EFPO17 Impeller 1hp

13 EFP018 Impeller 1.5hp

14 EFPO19 Distancing Washer

15 EFP020 Mechanical Seal

16 EFPO021 Motor Bridle O-Ring

- EFP022 Capacitor 12yF 0.5hp

- EFP023 Capacitor 20yF 0.75, 1, 1.5hp

- EFP025 Fan for 0.5 - 1hp

- EFP026 Fan Cover for 0.5 - 1hp

- EFP027 Fan for 1.5-2hp

S EFP028 Fan Cover for 1.5-2hp




Part
Code

RC103193P
R3900600
RU10993SS
R173040100S
RC1937A
RC10592C1
RC105138D1
RC105137E1
RC105137F1
RC1216P
RC1200PA
RU9226
RC17647P1W
RU178920P
RC20123
RC15353P1W
RC10833P
RU9229
RC3139P1
RU30542SS
u79-11

RJ32
NPU00004

Sta-Rite 5P2R Pump

Part
Description

Seal Plate c/w Mechanical Seal
Body O-Ring

Mechanical Seal Pre 2009
Mechanical Seal Post 2009
Clamp Band

Impeller 0.37kW/0.5hp
Impeller 0.55kW/0.75hp
Impeller 0.75kW/1.0hp
Impeller 1.1kW/1.5hp

Diffuser 0.37kW/0.50hp
Diffuser 0.55kW/0.75hp to 1.1kW/1.5hp
Diffuser O-Ring

Sta-Rite Tank Body Volute
Drain Plug (pk 2) 0.25"

Trap Body Square Gasket
Trap Body / Strainer Pot
Strainer Basket

Lid O-Ring (Also 6" Lacron Lid)
Lid

Diffuser Screw and Washer

Lid Tool

Seal Insert / Heat Sink

Water Slinger
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Item
No.

Part
Code

RC103194PG
R3900600
R374000027S
RC105238PGM
RC105238PHAM
RC1271PSS
RU9374
PKG-188
R173070111S
R355051440
RC858P
RU178920P
RU30922SS
NPU009362

Part
Code

U9372SS
RC3185P
RU9375

Sta-Rite 5P6R Pump

Part
Description

Seal Plate*

Body O-Ring*
Mechanical Seal

1.5hp Impeller 1.1kW*
3hp Impeller 2.2kW*
Diffuser*

Diffuser O-Ring*

Union Kit (pk 2) 2"

Lid & Lock Assembly
Lid O-Ring

Basket*

Drain Plug (pk 2) 0.25"*
Diffuser Screw and Washer*
Union O-Ring*

Sta-Rite 5P4R (obsolete)

Part
Description

Mechanical Seal
Lid
Lid O-Ring

N.B. Items above marked with an asterisk fit the 5P4R




Sta-Rite 5SMPR Pump (obsolete)

Part Part
Code Description
RC3184P Seal Plate
RU9373 Seal Plate to Body O-Ring

R374000027S Mechanical Seal

RC105236PM Impeller 0.37kW / 0.5hp
RC105236PBM Impeller 0.55kW / 0.75hp
RC105236PCM  Impeller 0.75kW / 1.0hp
RC105236PEM Impeller 1.1kW / 1.5hp
RC1270PB Diffuser 0.37kW / 0.5hp
RC1270PC Diffuser 0.55kW / 0.75hp
RC1270P Diffuser 0.75kW / 1.0hp & 1.1kW / 1.5hp
RU9374 Diffuser O-Ring

RC3185P Lid*

RU9375 Lid O-Ring*

RC858P Basket

RU30919SS Base Screw

RU30542SS Diffuser Screw

PKG-188 Union Kit (pk 2) 2"

NPU009362 Union O-Ring

RU178920P Drain Plug (pk 2) 0.25"
RC17658P Pump Body Assembly Dyna Glas
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Part
Code

R404293
R702208
R302310
R505427
R504605
R303110
R731S2380
R604000
R505070
R111P0960
R702218
R111P0970
R111P0910
R700270
R302200
R302191
R303460
R731SA210
R731S3090
R504593
R504820
R506820
R507650
BS228
R101P6420
NPU800532
NPU604020
NPU800201
NPU702193

Sta-Rite Swimmey Pump

Description

Lid

Lid O-Ring

Basket

Union Assembly (pk 2) 1 1/2"
Drain Cap & O-Ring

Body

Seal Plate 0.33hp to 1.0hp
Shaft Sleeve 0.33hp to 1.0hp
Shaft Sleeve 1.3hp to 2.0hp

Part

Shaft Sleeve O-Ring 0.33hp to 1.0hp
Shaft Sleeve O-Ring 1.3hp to 2.0hp

Body O-Ring

Mechanical Seal 0.33hp to 1.0hp
Mechanical Seal 1.3hp to 2.0hp
Diffuser 0.33hp & 0.5hp

Diffuser 0.75hp & 1.0hp
Diffuser 1.3hp & 2.0hp

Impeller 0.33hp

Impeller 0.5hp

Impeller 0.75hp

Impeller 1hp

Impeller 1.5hp

Impeller 2hp

Union O-Ring

Separator Plate 0.33hp to 1.0hp
Base Kit

Clacker Flap Valve

Clacker Flap Valve Screw
Discharge Union O-Ring




IFlo Pump

Part
Code

SFP032
SFP033
SFP034
SFP035
SFP036
SFP037
SFP042
SFP043
SFP038
SFP039
SFP005
SFP040
SFP044
SFP045
SFP047
PPF100
SFP031
SFPO11

Part
Description

IFlo Pump Lid

IFlo Pump Lid O-Ring

IFlo Pump Basket

IFlo Pump Diffuser Seal

IFlo Pump Diffuser

IFlo Pump Impeller

IFlo Pump Impeller 1hp

IFlo Pump Impeller 1.5hp

IFlo Pump Mechanical Seal

IFlo Pump Volute Gasket

IFlo Pump Union Assembly

IFlo Pump 16uF Capacitor

IFlo Capacitor for 0.75hp

IFlo 12uF Capacitor for 1hp

Union Assembly for Mark 2 iFlo Pumps (from May 2020)
50mm to 1.5in Reducer Plain Black
IFlo Pump Lid Handle

iFlo Drain Plug

Please note: For iFlo filter please see page 69
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Hayward Super Pump |

Item Plastica Manufacturer
No. Code Code

- 81002490M SPX160022 Mechanical Seal
1 HWD501005 SPX1600M Basket

Part
Description

Hayward Super Pump |l

Item Plastica Manufacturer
No. Code Code

- 81002490M SPX1600Z2 Mechanical Seal
1 HWD509002 SPX3000M Basket

Part
Description

1
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Boost-Rite Booster Pump
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ltem Part Part
No. Code Description
1 ZBR12160 Rain Plug w/O-Ring (pk 2)
2  ZBR12200 O-Ring Kit (pk 2)
3 ZBR12190 Mechanical Seal
4  ZBR12250 Hydraulic Stack Kit S4P100M or T
4  ZBR12180 Hydraulic Stack Kit S5P150M or T




Pentair Freeflo

ltem Part Part
No. Code Description
1 R0001 Strainer Pot C/W Metric Union 50mm
2 R0004 Pump Housing C/W Metric Union 50mm
3 R0007 Strainer Basket
4 R0008 Strainer Pot Lid
5 RO0009 O-Ring Strainer Pot Lid
6 R0010 Seal Plate
7 R0011 Kit Impeller-Diffuser 0.25kw
- R0012 Kit Impeller-Diffuser 0.37kw
- R0013 Kit Impeller-Diffuser 0.55kw
- R0014 Kit Impeller-Diffuser 0.75kw
- R0015 Kit Impeller-Diffuser 1.10kw
8 RO0016 O-Ring Sealing Kit
9 R0017 Bolt Hardware Kit
10 RO0019 Union Kit - 1.5"
11 R0020 Drain Plug and O-Ring
13 R0025 Mechanical Seal
14 R0026 Motor Base
15 R0027 Screw Kit For Motor Base (2)
- R0028 FreeFlo Fan cover 0.25 & 0.37kw
- R0029 FreeFlo Fan cover 0.55 - 0.75 & 1.10kw
- R0030 FreeFlo Capacitor Box & Screws
- R0031 FreeFlo Capacitor 0.25 & 0.37kw - 12uf
- R0032 FreeFlo Capacitor 0.55 & 0.75kw - 20uf
- R0033 FreeFlo Capacitor 1.10kw - 25uf
- R0034 FreeFlo Motor Fan 0.25 & 0.37kw
- R0035 FreeFlo Motor Fan 0.55 - 0.75 & 1.10kw

- R0036 FreeFlo Slinger
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Part
Code

SIL0O010438
SIL0010474
BS227
SIL1010424
SILO000388
SIL1000820
SIL0000324
SIL0010429
SIL0010430
SIL1100428
SIL0005813
SIL0O010464
SIL0010484
SIL0010485
SIL0010486
SIL1100429
SIL8074574
SIL8074583
SIL0000391
SIL1110009
SIL0010431
SIL2100004
SIL2100005
130122

Espa Silen Pump (Up to end 2016)

Part
Description

1%2 "Imperial Union
50mm Metric Union
Port O-Ring

Pump Lid (Clear type)
Pump Lid O-Ring
Basket

Diffuser Gasket
Diffuser 30/50/75
Diffuser 100

Diffuser 150

Diffuser Screw

Impeller 30

Impeller 50

Impeller 75

Impeller 100

Impeller 150
Mechanical Seal 2003 - 2007
Mechanical Seal Post 2007
Body O-Ring

Seal Plate

Pump Foot

Capacitor 30/50/75/100
Capacitor 150

Fan cover for Silen
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Mechanical Seals
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Item Part Part
No. Code Description

- 81002490M Argonaut, AG, Hayward I, Il

- EFP020 Endurance

- RU10993SS 5P2R Pre 2009

- R173040100S 5P2R Post 2009

- U9-372SS 5P4R

- R374000027S 5P6R, 5SMPR

- R111P0910 Swimmey 0.33 - 1.0hp

- R700270 Swimmey 1.3 - 2.0hp

- SIL8074574 ESPA Silen 2003 - 2007

- SIL8074583 ESPA Silen Post 2007

- SFP038 iFlo

- ZBR12190 Boost-Rite

- R0025 FreeFlo

Mechanical Seal Dimensions
B
D
H
—
C E = Rubber Shaft Seal - ID

Code Description A B C D E F G H
81002490 Argonaut Hayward 20.4 30.22 35.55 10.18 18.7 26.95 34.15 21.65
EFP020 Endurance 17 26.48 30.2 8 14 25 32 16.62
RU10993SS 5P2R (pre 2009)* 17.43 29.75 30.8 8.77 15.25 23.76 30.9 20.4
R173040100S  5P2R (post 2009) 17 2783 3222 10.15 15.36 23.6 30.76  20.25
U9-372SS 5P4R* 20.25 34.38 3547 10.22 18.47 27 33.98 21.1
R374000027S  5P6R 5MPR 19.76  30.4 35.27 10.32 18 27.4 33.12 21.6
R111P0910 Swimmey 0.33hp - 1.0hp 14.04 23.05 25.48 7.82 11.7 20.03 24.04 18.6
R700270 Swimmey 1.3hp - 2.0hp 20.38 30.14 35.5 10.3 18.5 27 34.2 21.3
SIL8074574 Silen (2003 - 2007)** 20.4 30.05 3515 10.45 n/a 28.8 40.15 20.45
SIL8074583 Silen (post 2007) 20.42 30.03 35.35 10.38 17.77 2846 32.15 21.08
SFP038 iFlo** 20.86 B2 35.5 5.25 n/a 29.47 45.5 21.98
R111P3730 Boost-Rite 13.283 22.08 26.3 5.53 11 19.55 24.06 15.52

* O-Ring Seal Type

** External Seat (G)
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Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Basket:

Lid:

Pump Dimensions

Top Diameter
Diameter

Top Diameter
Diameter

Top Diameter
Diameter

Top Diameter
Diameter

Top Diameter
Diameter

Top Diameter
Diameter

Top Diameter
Diameter

Top Diameter
Diameter

Rectangle

Top Diameter
Diameter

Top Diameter
Diameter

Top Diameter
Diameter

Argonaut

139mm Bottom Diameter 113mm
172mm

Argonaut (AG Series)

128mm Bottom Diameter 109mm
154mm

Endurance
151mm Bottom Diameter 115mm
152mm

Sta-Rite 5P2R

117mm Bottom Diameter 95mm
170mm

Sta-Rite 5P4R

150mm Bottom Diameter 120mm
164mm

Sta-Rite 5P6R

150mm Bottom Diameter 120mm
216mm

Sta-Rite 5SMPR

150mm Bottom Diameter 120mm
164mm

Swimmey
116mm Bottom Diameter 102mm
166mm

Hayward Super Pump |

154mm x 134mm
185mm x 187mm

Hayward Super Pump |l

146mm Bottom Diameter 130mm
180mm
ESPA Silen
120mm Bottom Diameter 112mm
155mm
iFlo

139mm Bottom Diameter 106mm
165m

Height 1776mm

Height 195mm

Height 143mm

Height 132mm

Height 185mm

Height 185mm

Height 185mm

Height 191mm

Height 150mm

Height 220mm

Height 232mm

Height 203mm
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Part
Code

RB10024
RB10025
RB10026
RB15023
RB15024
RB18015
RB18117
RB18115
RB18119
RB10027

Sta-Rite Pump Motor

T

Part
Description

Fan Cover 0.33hp & 0.75hp
Fan Cover 1.0hp & 1.5hp

Fan Cover 2.0hp & 3.0hp

Fan 0.33hp - 0.75hp

Fan 1.0hp - 1.5hp

Capacitor 10yF 0.25kW
Capacitor 16yF 0.37 - 0.55kW
Capacitor 25yF 0.75 - 1.1kW
Capacitor 40yF 1.5 - 2.2kW
Capacitor Lid Only

Please Note: This motor is used on the following Sta Rite pumps:5P2R, 5MPR, 5P6R, 5BR and the SW5P6R

Part
Code

R721S1090
R72151250
R102P3310
R102P0980
R171P1220
R171P2380
R171P2620
R171P2770
R171P4830
R171P7510*
R171P7520*
R171P7530*
R171P7540*
R171P7550*

Pentair Pump Motor
I

Part
Description

Fan Cover 0.3KW - 0.75kW

Fan Cover 1.10KW - 2.20kW

Motor Fan 0.37KW - 0.75kW

Motor Fan 1.10KW - 2.20kW

Capacitor 12.5yF - 0.37kW motor with lead wire
Capacitor 16yF - 0.55kW motor with lead wire
Capacitor 20yF - 0.75kW motor with lead wire
Capacitor 31.5yF - 1.10kW motor with lead wire
Capacitor 35yF - 1.50 & 2.20kW motor with lead wire
Capacitor 12.5yF - 0.37kW motor with fastons
Capacitor 16yF - 0.55kW motor with fastons
Capacitor 20yF - 0.75kW motor with fastons
Capacitor 31.5yF - 1.10kW motor with fastons
Capacitor 35yF - 1.50 & 2.20kW motor with fastons

*Capacitors with fastons for new wiring compartment effective July 2014
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Item
No.

NN DD ==

Part
Code

R721S1030
R72151090
R721S1250
R171P4710
R171P2620
R171P4060
R171P4830

Sta-Rite Swimmey Pump Motor

Part
Description

Fan Cover 0.18 - 0.50kW

Fan Cover 0.75 - 1.0kW*

Fan Cover 1.13 - 1.5kW*

Capacitor 10uF 0.18 - 0.5kW 0.5-0.75hp
Capacitor 20uF 0.75 - 1.0kW * 1-1.3hp
Capacitor 30uF 1.13kW 1.5hp
Capacitor 35uF 1.50kW * 2hp

* These items can also be used on the standard Pentair Motor which is found on the
Superflo, Ultraflow, Ultraflow Booster, Whisperflo, Challenger and Challenger Booster.

Boost-Rite Pump Motor

R721S1030
R72151090
ZBR20360
ZBR20380
R102P0540

Part
Description

Fan Cover S4P100M S4P100T
Fan Cover S5P150M S5P150T
Capacitor 12.5yF S4P100M 450V
Capacitor 20yF S5P150M 450V
Water Slinger



Endurance Bobbin-Wound Sand Filters
(Black Filter & Valve)
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ltem Part Part
No. Code Description

1 ENDO14 Endurance ringlock nut

2 ENDOO1 Endurance ringlock spanner

4  ENDO009 Endurance T shape bleed valve

5 ENDO007 Endurance lid

6 ENDO12 Endurance lid O ring

8 ENDO15 Endurance inner tank system 18"

8 ENDO16 Endurance inner tank system 21"

8 ENDO17 Endurance inner tank system 25"

9 ENDO026 Endurance 1.5" tank system support

10 ENDO19 Endurance O ring for 1.5" adaptor

11 ENDO020 Endurance 1.5" multiport (black) for 18", 21", 25"
12 ENDO005 Endurance laterals (115mm)

12 ENDO006 Endurance laterals (126mm)

13 ENDO002 Endurance filter base 18" - 21"

13 ENDO004 Endurance filter base 21" - 28"

14 ENDO008 Endurance water drain set

15 ENDO13 Endurance lateral assembly hub

g
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Part
Code

ENDO009
ENDOO1
ENDO14
ENDOO07
ENDO023
ENDO024
ENDO025
ENDO026
ENDO027
ENDOO05
ENDO006
ENDO022
ENDO028
ENDO002
ENDO004
ENDOO8
ENDO029
ENDO30
ENDO020
ENDO21

Side Mount Endurance Filters
(Blue gel coat and black valve)

D

Part
Description

T-Shaped Exhaust Switch

Spanner for Ringlock

2.0" Filter Lid Ringlock Nut (old small thread)

Cover Lid

O ring for Cover Lid

1.5" Connector Sets (SMG500 & SMG650)

2.0" Connector Sets (SMG750 & SMG900)

1.5" Tank System Support

2.0" Tank System Support

Laterals (115mm) for SMG500

Laterals (126mm) for SMG650

Laterals (185mm) for SMG750

Laterals (233mm) for SMG900

16-18" Filter Base

21-28" Filter Base

Water Drain Set

O ring for 1.5" Connector

O ring for 2.0" Connector

6 Way 1.5" Valve w Piping Kit, 1.5" union set x 3 & pressure gauge (black)
6 Way 2.0" Valve w Piping Kit, 2" union set x 3 & pressure gauge (black)



Sta-Rite Onga 15” to 20” Filter
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Item Part Part
No. Code Description
1 RU9369 Valve To Body O-Ring
2 50194 Valve Clamp
3  R24200MSS6 Collector Hub Assembly 15"
3  R24201MSS6 Collector Hub Assembly 17"
3  R24203MSS6 Collector Hub Assembly 20"
4  R301904 Pentair Lateral 19"
4 R302404 Pentair Lateral 24"
5 NPU401006 Drain O-Ring
- 14965-0025S Drain Assembly
- R14965-TM10 6-way 1.5" (reconfigure pipework)
- RGB10E12 1.5" Spider Gasket (19 - 24" Filter)
Filter Size 15 |17 | 19 20
Length mm 114

Diameter mm 30 | 30 | 30 30

No. of Laterals | 6 6 6 6

Thread Bayonet




Lacron / Waterco 16” & 18” Sand Filters
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Filter Size 16 18
Length mm 117 117 9
Diameter mm 21 21
No. of Laterals 6 6
Thread Male
Item Part Manufacturer Part
No. Code Code Description
1 NFT620929 620929 6" Lid
2 NFT24040 6000 8" Lid
- NFT02068 W02068 6" Lid O-Ring
3 NFT24003 621053 8" Lid O-Ring
4 NFT24019 W02066 Rose Distributor
5 NFT24014 1615 1.5" Bulkhead Fitting Gasket (pk 2)
6  NFT24009 6004 1.5" Union Adaptor Gaskets (pk 2)
7  NFT24010 6021 1.5" Union Adaptor Nut & Sleeve (pk 2)
8 NFT24013 6013 1.5" Bulkhead Fitting w/Nut
9  NFT24006 6001 Drain Plug Assembly
10 NFT25015A 1393 Lateral Set
11 NFT16011 1365 Under Drain Collector Pipe 18"
12 NFT16008 1366 1.5" Header Pipe (less rose)
13 NFT24007 17103 Air Bleed Tube (cut to length on site)
14 NFT24018 W12045 Air Bleed Cap
15 NFT24020A 17070 1.5" Pipework Kit (Gasket) Pre 2004 16"
15 NFT24020B 1215580 1.5" Pipework Kit (Gasket) Pre 2004 18"/24"
- NFT24020 121558 1.5" Pipework Kit (O-Ring) Post 2004
- MVA402 - Pressure Gauge 0.25"
- NFT620221 620221 Air Relief Tap / Blanking Plug (6" Lid)
- NFT24041 1304A Lid Tool (Metal. For 6" and 8" lids)
- MVA024 - MPV 1.5" 6-Way (White) Pre 2004
- MVA034 - MPV 1.5" 6-Way (Black) Post 2004
- 204114 - 1.5" Spider Gasket (White MPV) (19" - 24")
- 621460 - 1.5" Spider Gasket (Black MPV) (19" - 24")

Please Note: 1.5” Lacron filters manufactured pre 2004 will have union adaptors (Barrel Unions) with flat gaskets
and post 2004 Lacron filters will have union adaptors with ‘O’ rings.

Please Note: Item 1 includes two threaded holes for the pressure gauge and air relief tap




Lacron / Waterco 24” & 30” Sand Filters &
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Filter Size 24 | 30
Length mm 117 | 180
Diameter mm 21 | 21
No. of Laterals 10 | 14
Thread Male
ltem Part Manufacturer Part
No. Code Code Description
1 NFT24040 6000 8" Lid
2 NFT24003 Lid O-Ring
3 NFT24019 W02066 Rose Distributor
4  NFT24014 6015 1.5" Bulkhead Fitting Gasket (pk 2)
4  NFT30014 6016 2" Bulkhead Fitting Gasket (pk 2)
5 NFT24013 6013 1.5" Bulkhead Fitting w/Nut
5 NFT30013 6014 2" Bulkhead Fitting w/Nut
6 NFT24009 6004 1.5" Union Adaptor Gaskets (pk 2)
6  NFT30012 6005 2" Union Adaptor Gaskets (pk 2)
7  NFT24010 6021 1.5" Union Adaptor Nut & Sleeve (pk 2)
7  NFT30011 6022 2" Union Adaptor Nut & Sleeve (pk 2)
8  NFT24006 6001 Drain Plug Assembly
9 NFT24012 1367 1.5" Underdrain Pipe (24") Less Laterals
9 NFT30016 1369 2" Underdrain Pipe (30") Less Laterals
10 NFT24015B 1394 Lateral Set (24")
10 NFT24015C 1395 Lateral Set (30")
11 NFT24008 1368 1.5" Header Pipe (24") (Less Rose)
11 NFT30009 1370 2" Header Pipe (30") (Less Rose)
12 NFT24007 17103 Air Bleed Tube (cut to length on site)
13 NFT24018 W12045 Air Bleed Cap
14 NFT24020B 1215580 1.5" Pipework Kit (Gasket) Pre 2004 (18"/24")
- NFT30020 121559 2" Face Pipework Kit (O-Ring)
- NFT24020 121558 1.5" Pipework Kit (O-Ring) Post 2004 (24")
- NFT30020B 1215590 2" Pipework Kit (Gasket) (30") Post 2004
- NFT24041 6012 Lid Tool (6 - 8" lids)
- MVA402 - Pressure Gauge 1/4"
- MVA024 - MPV 1.5" 6-Way (white) Pre 2004 (24")
- MVA034 2290422 MPV 1.5" 6-Way (black) Post 2004 (24")
- MVA027 - MPYV 2" 6-Way (white) (30")
- 2290512 - MPV 2"/63mm (black) Post 2004 (30")
- 204114 - 1.5" Spider Gasket (24" White MPV)
- MVA02610 - 2" Spider Gasket (30" White MPV)
S 621460 - 1.5" Spider Gasket (24" Black MPV)
- 621261 - 2" Spider Gasket (30" Black MPV)

Please Note: 1.5” Lacron filters manufactured pre 2004 will have union adaptors (Barrel Unions) with flat gaskets
and post 2004 Lacron filters will have union adaptors with ‘O’ rings.

Please Note: ltem 1 includes two threaded holes for the pressure gauge and air relief tap




Atika/Triton/Triton Clearpro
19”7 to 36” Sand Filters
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ltem Part Part
No. Code Description

1 R154689 Manual Plastic Air Bleed Valve

2 TFT10003 Pressure Gauge 1/4" Back Mount

8 R154687 Lid to Gauge Adaptor Assembly (Brass)

4  R152500 Triton 8.5" Domed Lid

5 R152501 Triton 8.5" Domed Lid O-Ring

6 R154513 Triton Lid Tool 8.5" lid *

7  G-30-1906 Top Diffuser System 19"

7  G-30-2406 Top Diffuser System 24"

7  G-30-3006 Top Diffuser System 30"

7  G-30-3606 Top Diffuser System 36"

8 R154492 Bulkhead O-Ring (x2)

9 REVOADRT1 Ext adjusting ring 19", 24"

9 REVOADR2 Ext adjusting ring 30", 36"

10 RTTBHD Bulkhead Nut (to adjust & connect MPV (x2)
11 G-30-1905 Bottom Diffuser System 19"

11 G-30-2405 Bottom Diffuser System 24"

11 G-30-3005 Bottom Diffuser System 30"

11 G-30-3605 Bottom Diffuser System 36"

11 G-30-1905CP Bottom Diffuser System 19" Clearpro
11 G-30-2405CP Bottom Diffuser System 24" Clearpro
11 G-30-3005CP Bottom Diffuser System 30" Clearpro
11 G-30-3605CP Bottom Diffuser System 36" Clearpro

12 RTTAIR Filter Air Tube Strainer

13 R301904 Pentair Lateral 19"

13 R302404 Pentair Lateral 24"

13 R303004 Pentair Lateral 30"

13 R303604 Pentair Lateral 36"

13 R301904CP Pentair Lateral 19" Clearpro
13 R302404CP Pentair Lateral 24" Clearpro
13 R303004CP Pentair Lateral 30" Clearpro
13 R303604CP Pentair Lateral 36" Clearpro
14 R154696 Drain Kit

15  RE261070ND Valve 1.5" 6-way (19 & 24")
15  RE261071ND Valve 2" 6-way (30 & 36)

16  ORI131 2" O-Ring (pack of 10)

- RBASEUNI Base (19 & 24")

- RBASEUNI2 Base (30 & 36")

- RGB10E13 1.5" Valve Stem / Rotor (w/ Gasket)

- RGC20E13 2" Valve Stem / Rotor (w/ Gasket)

- RGB10E12 1.5" Spider Gasket (19 - 24" Filter) pre 2007

- RGC20E12 2" Spider Gasket (30" Filter) pre 2007

- RGC20E11 Starite 2" Valve Rotor (No Gasket)
Filter Size 19 12413036 Please Note: The Bottom Diffuser Systems do not include laterals.
Length mm 114 | 144 | 210 | 273
Damsterm | a0 | a0 | a0 | 3 e e e Y e e ot
No. of Laterals 8 8 8 8
Thread Bayonet
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Atika/Triton/Triton Clearpro
19”7 to 36” Sand Filters
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Tagelus/Tagelus Clearpro
19” 1o 30” Sand Filters

Part
Description

Filter Size 19 | 24 | 30

Length mm 114 | 144 | 210

Diameter mm 30 | 30 | 30

No. of Laterals 6 6 6

Thread Bayonet

Item Part

No. Code
RE272026ND Valve 1.5" 6-Way (19 & 24")
RE272029ND Valve 2" 6-Way (30")
R281008 Valve O-Ring (19 & 24")
R250001 Valve O-Ring (30")
R272025 Valve Clamp (19 & 24")
R272028 Valve Clamp (30")
G-SPS-19TAG Centre Pipe and Hub 19"
G-SPS-24TAG Centre Pipe and Hub 24"
G-SPS-30TAG Centre Pipe and Hub 30"

0w o ~N O oo o0 oo g0 B BB DA DB OOODNDDND =2 =

G-SPS-19TACP
G-SPS-24TACP
G-SPS-30TACP

Centre Pipe and Hub Clear Pro 19"
Centre Pipe and Hub Clear Pro 24"
Centre Pipe and Hub Clear Pro 30"

R301904 Lateral 19" *
R302404 Lateral 24" *
R303004 Lateral 30" *
R301904CP Clear Pro Lateral 19"*
R302404CP Clear Pro Lateral 24"*
R303004CP Clear Pro Lateral 30"*
R154696 Drain Assembly Kit
MVA404 Pressure Gauge 1/8"
R281018 Centre Pipe O-Ring 1.5" Valve
G-28-1009 Centre Pipe O-Ring 2" Valve
_ RGB10E13 1.5" Valve Stem / Rotor (w/ Gasket)
. RGB20E 11 2" Valve Stem / Rotor
- RGB10E12 1.5" Spider Gasket (19 - 24" Filter) Pre 2007
- RGC20E12 2" Spider Gasket (30" Filter) Pre 2007
- TFT50042 Neck Adaptor TA100 (while stocks last)
- RGC20E13 Rotor 2" Valve - 'molded in' Star Gasket

*19” & 24” filter requires 6 pieces/30” filter requires 8 pieces.

Please note: If replacing older style threaded laterals, you require a new bottom diffuser assembly to go with new bayonet style laterals.




Azur 15” to 22” Sand Filters

Filter Size
Length mm
Diameter mm 30 | 30 | 30
No. of Laterals 6 6 6
Thread Bayonet
Item Part Part
No. Code Description
1 RE272026ND Valve 1.5" 6-Way (15", 19" & 24")
2 R281018 Centre Pipe O-Ring
3 R281008 Valve O-Ring
4  R272025 Valve Clamp 19 & 22"
5 R301904 Lateral 15" & 19"
5 R302404 Lateral 22"*
6 G-15-4607 Drain Assembly
- MVA402 Pressure Gauge 0.25"
- AFS51501 Pump Connecting Hose for 15"
- AFS51901 Pump Connecting Hose for 19"
- RGB10E13 1.5" Valve Stem / Rotor (c/w Gasket) Post 2007
- RGB10E12 1.5" Spider Gasket (19 - 24" Filter) Pre 2007

*1 filter requires 6 Pieces

COL PRODUCTS YOU CAN TRUST
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SFPJ001
SFPJ002
SFPJ003
SFPJ004
SFPJ005
SFPJ006
SFPJ007
SFPJ008
SFPJ009
SFPJ010
SFPJO11
SFPO11
SFPO12
SFP013
SFPO16
SFP023
SFP025

IFlo Junior 310 Sand Filters
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Filter Size !
Length mm 525mm
Diameter mm 310mm
No. of Laterals 6
Thread Bayonet

Part
Description

MPV 1.5" 6 Way Valve

O-Ring between valve assy and tank
Central pipe between valve assy + distribution complete
Pump to Multiport Flexible Hose only
Laterals

310mm Tank body

Screw cap for pump

Transparent cover for pump

O-Ring set for pump (3pc)

Pump Connector

Basket only for pump

Valve Connector 32/38mm + Seal
MPV / Blanking Plug c/w O-Ring
MPV / Sight Cap c/w O-Ring

MPV / Pipework Connector O-Ring
MPYV / Filer Neck Clamp complete
Filter Drain Assembly

Flexible Tubing Hose Clamp




IFlo 500 Sand Filters

Filter Size 20"
Length mm 720mm
10 9 > 3 Diameter mm 500mm
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/ No. of Laterals 6
@/ 5 o7 Thread Bayonet
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Item No. Part Part
Code Description
1 SFPO10 MPV 1.5" 6 Way
2&3 SFPO11 MPV / Blanking Plug c/w O-Ring
4 SFP013 MPV / Pipework Connector O-Ring
5 SFP027 1.5" Threaded Hosetail c/w O-Ring
6&7 SFPO12 MPV Sight Cap c/w O-Ring
8 SFPO14 MPYV / Pipework Connector
9,10, 11 SFP009 Union Assembly
12 SFPO15 MPV / Filter Neck O-Ring
13-18 SFP0O16 MPV / Filter Neck Clamp complete
19,20,22 SFP018 Centre Pipe & Hub c/w Cap
21 SFPO19 Laterals
23 SFP023 Filter Drain Assembly
24 SFP041 500mm Tank Body
27 SFP025 Flexible Tubing Hose Clamp
28 SFP026 Pump to Multiport Flexible Hose only
32 SFP028 50mm Union Socket for pump
33 SFP022 Pipework / Pump O-Ring

- SFP021 Pipework c/w Union Nuts (rigid)
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Endurance

20” to 30” Sand Filters
(Blue Filter & White Valve)
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Endurance %
73 1) H >
20” to 30” Sand Filters =
(Blue Filter & White Valve) -
L
m
Filter Size 20 | 24 -
Length mm 104 | 161 w
Diameter mm 32 | 35
No. of Laterals 8 8
Thread Male
Item Part Part
No. Code Description
1 EF1004 Purge Cover 1/4"
2 EFIO10 Pressure Gauge 1/8" Back Mount
3  EFIO03 Neck Lock / Clamp Kit
4  EFIOO1 Lid
5  EFI002 Lid O-Ring
6  EFIO05 Diffuser D50
6  EFIO06 Diffuser D63-75
7  EFI009 Bulkhead O-Ring 60mm diameter x 8mm cross section
8 EFI007 1.5" Bulkhead Fitting
8 EFIO08 2" Bulkhead Fitting
9 BS331 Bulkhead / MPV O-Ring
10 NFT25007 Air Bleed Tube (cut to length on site)
11 EFI1014 Lateral Collector Unit (8 slots)
12 EFIO11 Lateral 20" (110mm)
12 EFI012 Lateral 24" (175mm)
12 EFIO13 Lateral 30" (225mm)
13 EFIO15 Drain Assembly
- EFIO16 1.5" Spider Gasket (19 - 24" Filter)
- EFI017 2" Spider Gasket (30" Filter)
- EMV010 1.5" Multiport Valve
= EMV020 2" Multiport Valve

- EMV001 Rotor for 2" multiport valve




Pentair Multiport Valves
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Side Mount Applicable
to:

Top Mount Applicable
to:

RE261069B RE272026ND
RE261070ND RE272029ND
RE26107TND R14965TM10

R14965TM20
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Part
Code

RGA10EO01
RGA10E02
RGA10E03
RGB10E06
RGE20E06
RGB10E06ND
RGE20E06ND
RGB10E07
RGE20E07
RGA10E08
RGA10E09
RGA10E10
RGB10E13
RGC20E13
RGA10E04
RGA10E14
RGA10E17
RGD20E15
RGD20E16
R281008
R250001
R281018
R281009
RGB10E12
RGC20E12

Pentair Multiport Valves

Part
Description

Valve Handle

Pin Handle Valve

Ring Handle Valve

Cover 1 1/2" Valve - Old Style

Cover 2" Valve - Old Style

Cover 1 1/2" Valve - New Style

Cover 2" Valve - New Style

Cover O-Ring 1 1/2" Valve

Cover O-Ring 2" Valve

Washer Valve

Spring Valve

Axle O-Ring Valve

Rotor 1 1/2" Valve - 'molded in' star gasket
Rotor 2" Valve - 'molded in' star gasket
Screw Valve

Nut Valve

Gauge Nut with O-Ring

O-Ring Sight Glass

Sight Glass

O-Ring 1 1/2" Valve

O-Ring 2" Valve

Centre Pipe O-Ring 1 1/2" Valve

Centre Pipe O-Ring 2" Valve

Star Gasket 1 1/2" Valve - Applicable to valves prior to 2007
Star Gasket 2" Valve - Applicable to valves prior to 2007
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Midas/Praher Multiport Valves
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ltem Part Manufacturer Part
No. Code Code Description
1 MVA02505 310 - E8 1.5" Spring Washer
2 MVA02506 310 - E9 1.5" Spring
3  MVA02088 310-E10  Stem Seal (pk 2)
4  MVA02509 310 - E11 1.5" Stem Selector - Midas
5 MVA02510 310-E12 1.5" Spider Gasket - Midas (19 - 24")
5 MVA02610M 320 - E12 2" Spider Gasket - Midas (30")
5 204114 - 1.5" Spider Gasket - Praher (19 - 24")
5 MVA02610 - 2" Spider Gasket - Praher (30")
6  MVA02507 310 - E7 1.5" Cover O-Ring - Midas
6  MVA02607 320 - E7 2" Cover O-Ring - Midas
7  MVAO02504 310 - E6 1.5" Cover Plate - Midas
7  MVA02604 - 2" Cover Plate
8 MVA02503 310 - E3 1.5" Handle Washer - Midas
9 MVA02502 310 - E2 1.5" Handle Pin - Midas
10 MVA02501 310 - E1 1.5" Valve Handle - Midas
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Part
Code

MVA02506

MVA02088

MVA02503

MPV362100
MPV362113
MPV362121
MPV362108
MPV362109
MPV362118
MPV362104
MPV362116

Hayward Multiport Valves

Manufacturer
Code

SPX0603S
SPX0735GA
SPX0710Z216
SPX0710XF

SPX0710FL
SPX0710262
SPX0710XD
SPX0710D
SPX0715D
SPX0710Z3
SPX071521

SP710,SP715,5P716,SPO714TE

Part
Description

1.5" Spring

Stem Seal (pk 2)

1.5" Handle Washer

Handle 1.5"

Handle 2"

Washer

5 spoke 1.5" Spider Gasket (19 - 24") (710)
6 spoke 1.5" Spider Gasket (19 - 24") (715-716)
2" Spider Gasket (30")

Cover O-Ring 140mm

Cover O-Ring 165mm
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Spider Gaskets
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Part Manufacturer Part

Code Code Description
RGB10E12 = Tagelus/Triton/Azur/Onga 1.5"
RGC20E12 - Tagelus/Triton 2"
621460 - Lacron-Waterco 1.5" (black MPV)
621261 - Lacron-Waterco 2" (black MPV)
204114 - Lacron-Praher 1.5" / Relax (white MPV)
MVA02610 - Lacron-Praher 2" (white MPV)
MVA02510 310-E12 Plastica TM/Midas 1.5"
MVA02610M 320 - E12 Midas 2"
MPV362108 SPX0710XD Hayward 5 spoke 1.5"
MPV362109 SPX0710D  Hayward 6 spoke 1.5"
MPV362118 SPX0715D  Hayward 5 spoke 2"
EFI016 EF1016 Endurance 1.5"
EFI017 EF1017 Endurance 2"
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